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TO:

SUBJECT:

LEGAL AND
RELATED
REFERENCES:

CONTENT:

Directors, Designated state Agencies
Directors, state Developmental

Disabilities Councils
Chairpersons, state Developmental

Disabilities Councils
Directors, state Protection and Advocacy Agencies

Notification of Fiscal Year (FY) 1995 Federal
Allotments to states Administering the State
Developmental Disabilities Councils and Protection
and Advocacy Formula Grants Programs

Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of
Rights Act Amendments of 1994, Public Law 103-230

, Thismemorandum,setsforth the individual
, allotmentamOUJits to States administering the", ' ,

Developmental Disabilities counci:ls and ProtectioJi'
and Adv9cacy Formula Grant Programs for FY1995.
This notice is required because the FY 19,95 :
Labor/Health and Human Services Appropriation Act
increased the appropriation levels. The attached
allotments supersede those published in the
Federal Register on June 23, 1994.
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ATTACHMENT:

-2-

These all~tments are based on the most recent data
available for population. extent of needmfor
services for persons with developmental
disabilities, and the financial need of the
states.

Fiscal Year 1995 Federal Allotments for
Administration on Developmental Disabilities'
Formula Grant Programs
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INQUIRIES TO: Bettye J. Mobley
Chief, Family Support Branch
Office of Financial Management
Administration for Children and Families
370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.
Washington, D. C. 20447
Telephone: (202) 401-6955

J3eP-~
Bob Williams
Commissioner
Administration on

Developmental Disabilities
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Fiscal Year 1995 Federal Allotments for

Administration on Developmental Disabilities'
Formula Grant Programs
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STATES

Total

DEVELOPMENT~~~

DISABILITIES
COUNCILS

$70,438,000

. PROTECTION
& ADVOCACY

$25,911,318'*

)
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Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California

Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi

Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

1,345,843 443,251
420,475 254,508
998,958 335,949
768,612 258,562

6,423,100 2,149,978

783,442 271,993
696,655 258,610
420,475 254,508
420,475 254,508

3,116,963 1,051,765

1,718,762 594,291
420,475 254,508
420,475 254,508

2,703,092 911,643
1,475,995 511,800

806,646 266,337
617,182 254,508

1,250,972 405,930
1,423,598 467,884

420,475 254,508

9'76,916 337,036
1,341,702 444,313·
2,475,657 845,248
1,039,3 'il 358,455

942,999 317,379

1,342,585 463,445
420,475 254,508
425,955 254,508
420,475 254,508
420,475 254,508

1,540,860 509,869
479,382 254,508

4,325,273 1,387,387
1,830,536 635,915

420,475 254,508
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Fiscal Year 1995 Federal Allotments for
Administration on Developmental Disabilities'

Formula Grant Programs
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STATES
DEVELOPMENTAL

DISABILITIES
-~~------~CIOUNCILS

PROTECTION
& ADVOCACY

----------------------------------------------------------------
Ohio 2,935,874 1,003,767
Oklahoma 923,719 306,350
Oregon 746,575 262,627
Pennsylvania 3,219,197 1,054,394
Rhode Island 420,475 254,508

South Carolina 1,059,457 364,760
South Dakota 420,475 254,508
Tennessee 1,467,752 496,219
Texas 4,520,882 1,497,963
Utah 548,942 254,508

Vermont 420,475 254,508
Virginia 1,429,585 497,694
Washington 1,147,367 384,506
West Virginia 809,383 275,658
Wisconsin 1,319,250 453,037

Wyoming 420,475 254,508

) American Samoa 220,750 136,161
Guam 220,750 136,161
Palau 220,750 136,161
Puerto Rico 2,468,561 825,354

Virgin Islands 220,750 136,161
Northern Mariana

Islands 220,750 136,161

* A total of $26,718,000 was appropriated for.Protectiol:l and
Advocacy program. Two percent, $534,·360 ,was set aside for
technical assistance in accordance with Section 142(c) (5) of
P.L. 103-230. In addition, $272,322 has been set aside to
fund American Indian Consortiums. Unused funds will be
reallotted in accordance with Section 142(c) ((1) of the Act.
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